Join us for

PARENT i

Coffee Séssions 2?2 5,2 026

DEDICATED TO

Date Time Location Topic
Wednesday, September 10, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Welcome Back!
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Parent Choice: Grades 4-5
Wednesday, November 12, 2025 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Parent Choice: Grades 2-3
Wednesday, January 14, 2026 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Parent Choice: Grades K-1
Wednesday, February 11, 2026 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Parent Choice: Grades PreK3 - PreK4
Wednesday, March 11, 2026 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center ERB Assessments
Wednesday, April 15, 2026 8:30am - 9:30am QUEST Center Preventing Summer Slide




Monday, August 25, 2025
Tuesday, August 26, 2025
Friday, September S, 2025
Friday, September 12, 2025

Thursday, September 18, 2025

Tuesday, October 10, 2025

Thursday, January 15, 2026

Thursday, March 19, 2026

Jasin. u'st for

Coffee Séssions 2?2 5,2 026

2:00pm - 3:00pm
8:00am - 9:00am

8:00am - 9:00am

8:00am - 9:00am
8:00am - 9:00am

8:00am - 9:00am

8:00am - 9:00am

8:00am - 9:00am

Division/Department

Technology
Technology
Middle School
Middle School
Middle School

Upper/Middle School

Middle School

Middle School

Location

QUEST Center
QUEST Center
QUEST Center
QUEST Center
QUEST Center

Alumni House Din ing

Hall
QUEST Center

QUEST Center

EPISCOPAL

Topic

Canvas/Powerschool
Canvas/Powerschool
Getting to know 6th-Grade
Getting to know 7th-Grade
Getting to know 8th-Grade

MS & US: Parents & Teens
Navigating the AT World

MS Math & Beyond

ERB What’s What




Join us for

Monday, August 25, 2025

Thursday, October 10, 2025

Thursday, October 23, 2025

Thursday, November 13
Thursday, January 29,

Thursday, February 12, 2026

8:00am and 6:00pm

2:00pm - 3:00pm

8:00am - 9:am

8:00am and 6:00pm
8:00am - 9:00am

8:00am and 6:00pm

College Counseling

Technology

Technology

College Counseling

Technology

College Counseling

College Counseling
Upper School

College Counseling

College Counseling

Alumni House

Parlor/Virtual
QUEST Center
QUEST Center

Alumni House

rtual

Alumni House

Parlor/Virtual
Center

Alumni House
Parlor/Virtual

Alumni House

Parlo rtual
QUEST Center

Alumni House

Parlor/Virtual

Alumni House

r/Virtual

Senior College Coffee

Canvas/Powerschool

Canvas/Powerschool
The Secrets of College Counseling

Unlocking
g

Opportunities: Scholarships & Financial Aid
Yarents & Teens Navigating the AT World

Uneven Ground: Exploring the Trends and Changes in College

Applications
ssroom: What Kids are Looking for at College

Senior Parent Coffee




